Please read this manual carefully before operating
your set and retain it for future reference.
N-TYPE MODELS
LGXXXN1C(W)-V5
LGXXXN1K-V5
LGXXXN2W-V5
Installation manual

X
X
X
N
1C
(W
)-
V
5
LG
XX
XN
1K
-V
5
LG330N1C(W)-V5 330 0~3% 40.9 10.45 33.7 9.80 19
LG335N1C(W)-V5 335 0~3% 41.0 10.49 34.1 9.83 19
LG325N1C(W)-V5 325 0~3% 40.8 10.41 33.3 9.77 19 20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 1686 1016 40 17.1
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 1686 1016 40 17.1
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 1686 1016 40 17.1
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 1686 1016 40 17.1
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 1686 1016 40 17.1
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 1686 1016 40 17.1
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 1686 1016 40 17.1
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
20 1000 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
20 1500 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
20 1500 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
20 1500 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
20 1500 MC4/05-8-cm 2024 1024 40 20.3
LG340N1C(W)-V5 340 0~3% 41.1 10.53 34.5 9.86 19
LG320N1K-V5 320 0~3% 40.8 10.19 33.3 9.62 19
LG315N1K-V5 315 0~3% 40.7 10.15 32.9 9.58 19
LG325N1K-V5 325 0~3% 40.9 10.23 33.7 9.65 19
LG
X
X
X
N
2W
-V
5
IE
C
15
00
V
 M
od
el
LG
X
X
X
N
2W
-V
5
LG390N2W-V5 390 0~3% 49.1 10.39 39.8 9.81 24
LG395N2W-V5 395 0~3% 49.2 10.43 40.2 9.83 24
LG400N2W-V5 400 0~3% 49.3 10.47 40.6 9.86 24
LG405N2W-V5 405 0~3% 49.4 10.51 41.0 9.89 24
390 0~3% 49.1 10.39 39.8 9.81 16
395 0~3% 49.2 10.43 40.2 9.83 16